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Strategically Located In The Centre Of The MediTech Region

Unit 58 East Link Business Park
Ballysimon

Limerick

Phone 061 423111

Fax 061423151

E Mail sales@mtt.ie

Web www.mtt.ie
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What services Does MTT offer?

Machine Tool Sales

Full Turnkey Solutions

Production Cost Analysis

Precision Tooling Design

Cutting Fluid Management
Application Support

Process Improvements

Service Support

Service Agreements

Fixed Price Service Contracts
Machine Tool Spare Parts & Management
Single Source Account Management
Customer Commitment
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The Challenge is ours e
The Solution is Yours

Project Developing Partners
Kyocera SGS Tooling development & design
Tungaloy Cutting Tools and Tool Holding
REGO-FIX AG Precision Tooling solutions
Schaublin S.A Precision Tooling solutions
Gerardi Work holding solutions
Fami Storage systems
Zoller Measuring equipment
Master Chemical Cutting Fluids & Coolant Managment
EDM Consuable Stockists
Air Turbine air gringing and polishing equipment
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Customer service policy
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Single Source Partnership
After Sales Support

Single Point Of Order Contact
Engineered Solutions

Cost Reduction Policy
Process Improvement

Cycle Time reductions

On Time personal Service

MEDICAL SOLUTIONS BROCHURE
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Productivity
increase

N anufacturlng

Inventory reduction

Quality
increase

Process
optimisation

Supplier
reduction

Cost reduction
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MTT Complete Consumable
Management

MTT Refill Vending System

Customer Places order on System

Customer Receives Correct Consumable

Automated Consumables available round the clock!
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Manuatacturing Sectors
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Sector Machine Tool
Medical Device Makino, Okuma, Okamoto, XYZ
Aerospace Makino Okamoto
Diamond Okamoto
Die & Mould Makino, Okuma Okamoto, XYZ
Dockside Crane Okuma Okamoto
Oil & Gas Okuma, Okamoto, Makino
Food Okuma, Okamoto
Automotive Okuma Makino, XYZ

Prototype low Volume  XYZ Okamoto
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Machine Tools 58500
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MTT are a distributor for world leading brand names in Machine Tools:

Okuma Machining and Turning Centres
Makino Grinding, Machining centres & EDM Machines

Okamoto Precision cylindrical and surface grinders
XYZ CNC milling and Turning Machines
Huvema Manual Lathes & Milling Machine
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Machine Installations & Service Support b 202

Machine Installation:

Factory Set Up

Factory Move

Machine Trouble Shooting
Service Contracts

Skilled Service Team

Preferred Service Rates
Up Time Guarantees




Applications Support

Time Studies

On Site Application
Support

Customer Training
Program Courses
Customer Cut Trials
Process Improvements
Trade Shows

Re —Engineering
Cq;tomer Support
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Project Management

Project Meetings - arrange schedule & agenda
Conference Call Updates - agree frequency
Confirm Requirement — check against order
Confirm Acceptance Criteria

Agree Actions & Responsibilities

Make Project Plan

Agree Communication Lines — points-of-contact
Brief Engineering Team Members

Liaise with Sub-Contractors

Customer Site Check — location and access
Check Progress Against Project Plan

Arrange Training Schedules
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D [TaskName Duration Start Finish M Apr'09 [Way 09 Jun ‘09 Jul 09 [Aug 09 [Sep 09 [Oct'09 [Nov'09 [Dec09 Jan 10 Feb|
02 [08 [16 [23 [02 [00 [16 [23 [30 [06 [13 [20 [27 [04 [11 [ 15 [25 [01 [08 [15 [22 [28 [06 [13 [20 [27 (03 [10 [17 [24 [31[07 [14 [21 [28 [05 [12 [19 [26 [02 [00 [16 [23 [30 |07 [14 [21 [25 [04 [11 [18 [25 [01
1 |CUSTOMER ORDER Odays| Wlon 0910209 #sswsssss| e 09002
2 | TOOLING 99days  Mon 09/02/09 Fri 26/06/09 | WP v
3 ORDER GRINDING & DRESSING ARBORS 14wks| Mon 09/02/09 Fri 15/05/09 NCMT
4 ORDER DRESSER ROLLS 10wks | Mon 09/02/09 Fri 17/04/09 HCMT
5 ORDER GRINDING WHEELS 10wks | Mon 09/02/09 Fri 17/04/09 HCMT
B DESIGN & MANUFACTURE FIXTURES 75 days Fri13/03/09  Fri 26/06/09 v v
7 AMT RECEIVE COMPONENT MODEL DATA 0 days Fri 13/03/09 | Fri 13/03/09 « 13003
8 SUBMIT FINAL GA'S FOR APPROVAL 0 days Fri 17/04/09 Fri 17/04/09 + 17/04
9 APPROVE FINAL GA'S Odays ~ Tue 21/04/09 Tue 21/04/09 - 210
10 ACCEPTANCE @ AMT Ddays| Wed 10/06/09 #sssmmsss -« 10006
11 DELIVER 39.016 VANE 4 FIXTURE #01 TO NCMT 0 days Fri 12/06/09 Fri 12/06/09 1206
12 DELIVER 39.716 VANE 4 FIXTURE #01 TO NCMT 0 days Fri 12/06/09 Fri 12/06/09 *|12i08
13 DELIVER 39.016 VANE 4 FIXTURE #02 TO NCMT 0 days Fri 26/06/09 Fri 26/06/09 & 26006
14 DELIVER 39.716 VANE 4 FIXTURE #02 TO NCMT 0 days Fri 26/06/09 Fri 26/06/09 26006
15 | MAKINO ASSE-5XR-CD #15 @ MM S0days  Mon 09/02/09 Fri 12/06/08 | W
16 ORDER COOLANT SYSTEM 14wks| Mon 09/02/08 Fri 15/05/08 NCMT
| 47 |  DE-COMMISSION & SHIP MACHINE 43days| Mon 16/02/09
| 18 | DELVERTOMM Owks | Wed 1504108 ##ssaass
[ 18 | INSTALL MACHINE 27days| Thu 16/04/00  Fri 22/05/00
20 SERVICE MACHINE 15 days Mon 25/05/09  Fri 12/06/09 NCMT
21 INSTALL COOLANT SYSTEM 3days Mon 18/05/00 S
22 ORDER HANDLING DEVICE 16 wks | Mon 09/02/09 Fri 29/05/09 HCMT
23 INSTALL HANDLING DEVICE 1wk Mon 01/06/09 Fri05/06/09 Em nepiT
24 DESIGN & MANUFACTURE WSS X 2 33days Fri 171041090 #FF###HHH v v
25 SUBMIT FINAL GA'S FOR APPROVAL 0 days Fri 17/04/09 | Fri 17/04/09 « 17004
26 APPROVE FINAL GA'S Odays| Tue 21/04/09 Tue 21/04/09 - 2
27 DELIVER EROWA PALLET CLAMPING UNITS Odays| Mon 18/05/00 #eweemanss + 1805
28 ACCEPTANCE @ AMT 0days | Wed 27/05/00 #ssss & 27i05
29 DELIVER WSS x 2 TO NCMT 0 days Fri 29/05/09 Fri 28/05/09 20105
30 INSTALL WSS x 2 3 days Fri 29/05/09 Tue 02/06/09 g8 Nem
31 |ENGINEERING VANE 4 @ MM 78days  Mon 11/05/09 #s#wwnad v v
32 EASYGRIND PROGRAM GENERATION 20days | Mon 11/05/09 | Fri 05/06/09 —
33 PG 0032134400 (THICK NEW) - FULL PROGRAM 10days| Mon 11/05/09 Fri 22/05/09
34 PG 0034003000 (THICK OLD) - PROV FOR DIFFEREN 2days|  lon 25/05/09 Tue 26/05/09
35 PG 0032123600 (THIN NEW) - PROV FORDIFFEREN  2days| Wed 27/05/09 Thu 28/05/08
36 PG 0034002600 (THIN OLD) - PROV FOR DIFFERENC  1day  Fri 20/05/08 Fri 20/05/08
37 OMV PROVEOUT (SUBJECT TO MACHINE AND FIXT)  5days|  hlon 01/06/08  Fri 05/06/08 =
[ 38 | SETUP & PROVEOUT 53days  Mon 15/06/00 ##susustd w
) CHECK FIXTURE ON MACHINE 1day| Won 15/06/00 s Mt
40 BUILD WHEELS AND DRESSERS 2 days Tue 16/06/09 Sy
[ a1 | LOAD WHEELS AND DRESSERS AND INITIAL DRESS 2 days Thu 18/06/09  Fri 19/06/09
42 PG 0032134400 (THICK NEW) - FULL PROGRANM 20days| Wlon 22/06/09  Fri 17/07/09
43 PG 0034003000 (THICK OLD) Sdays| Wlon 20/07/09  Fri 24/07/09 b'q
44 PG 0032123800 (THIN NEW) Sdays| Won 27/07/09  Fri 31/07/09
45 PG 0034002600 (THIN OLD) Sdays| Wlon 03/08/02 Fri 07/08/09
46 DONCASTERS VALIDATION 10 days| Won 10/08/09  Fri 21/0i DONCASTERS
47 MACHINE 12 CONFORMING PARTS 3days| Won 24/08/09 s icmT
48 | MAKINO AS9E-5XR-CD #15 @ DONCASTERS 53days | Wed 05/08/09 Fri 16/10/09 v
49 MAGHINE LOCATION @ DONCASTERS TO BE DECIDED 0days| Wed 05/06/00 #eseasnss + 0508 £
50 DE-COMMISSION & SHIP MACHINE 10days|  Thu 27/08/00 #eeswssses m;NCW
51 DELIVER TO DONCASTERS Owks| Wed 09/00/09 #esmssssss 09/09
52 INSTALL MACHINE & COOLANT SYSTEM 27days| Thu 10/09/09  Fri 16/10/09 h
53 INSTALL HANDLING DEVICEIWSS Sdays| Wlon 05/10/09 Fri 09/10/09
54 |ENGINEERING VANE 4 @ DONCASTERS 35days | Mon 19M0/09 Fri 0411209
55 SETUP & PROVEOUT 4wks|  Mon 19/10/09 Fri 13/11/09 NCMT
56 MACHINE 24 CONFORMING PARTS Sdays| Mon 16/11/09 Fri 20/11/09 NCMT
57 SIEMENS VALIDATION 10days| Mon 23/11/09| Fri 04/12/09 = SIEMENS
| 58 | TRAINING 145days ~ Mon 01/06/09 Fri 18/12/09 v
6 OPERATOR @ DONCASTERS 10days|  Mon 2311/08 Fri 04/12/00 = DONCASTERS
&0 EASYGRIND @ DONCASTERS 2wks| Mon 07112/08  Fri 18112108 nh DONCASTERS,NCMT
61 MAINTENANCE TRAINING 5 days Mon 01/06/09  Fri 05/06/09 2 DATES TO BE AGREED
62 |IMPORTANT NOTES Odays | Mon 09/02109 | e 09102




S99 MTT
: S v = Engmeered Solutions
Current Installations ey




5 MTT

\\\/‘5 Engineered Solutions

IS©

Why should choose MTT?

Ongoing Development & Improvement of Processes Cost Reduction
Constantly Striving To Achieve State Of The Art Technology
Partnership — Constant Developments

Increasing Products And Product Range

Keeping the customer at the pointed end of technology

Ensuring a partnership that works
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Our Aim is Customer Satisfaction

“To Understand To Achieve To Be Remembered”

Thank you for
your attention!

Machine Tool Technologies Ltd
Unit 58 Eastlink Business Park
Ballysimon,
Limerick.
Tel: 00353 61 423111 Fax: 00353 61 423151

Email: customerservice@mtt.ie Web: www.mtt.ie

5 MTT

Engineered Solutions
ISO





